generating emissions

CONCBRAS Kyoto commitment for OHI, Western Europe and

Eastern Europe in 2015. Since 2025 a 550 ppm global

atmospheric constraint. The global burden is shared

according to the past responsibility of countries in

generating emissions

CONCEQUAL Kyoto commitment for OHI, Western Europe and

Eastern Europe in 2015. Since 2025 a 550 ppm global

atmospheric constraint. Equal per capita emissions per

region.

Table 5. Decomposition of the Theil index in a Between and a Within component for different equity

principles in 2055.

Table 6. Summary of the sensitivity analysis for parameters.

A (n,t) – China

and LI

countries

+ 30%

(TFP + 30%)

+20%

(TFP + 20%)

+10%

(TFP + 10%)

-10%

(TFP  - 10%)

-20%

(TFP - 20%)

-30%

(TFP  - 30%)

ζ  (n,t) – USA,

OHI countries

and Europe.

+ 30%

(PHI + 30%)

+20%

(PHI + 20%)

+10%

(TFP + 10%)

-10%

(PHI -10%)

-20%

(PHI - 20%)

-30%

(PHI - 30%)

L (n,t) China

and LI
+ 30%

(POP + 30%)

+20%

(POP + 20%)

+10%

(POP + 10%)

-10%

(POP -10%)

-20%

(POP - 20%)

-30%

(POP - 30%)

 Between Within Theil index

Conc 0.272 0.050 0.322

CONCSOV 0.258 0.050 0.308

CONCEQUAL 0.041 0.032 0.073

CONCBRAS 0.223 0.058 0.281

42

countries

.

43

Table 7.  Sensitivity analysis. Value of the GDP Gini index and emissions pseudo Gini index compared to

the BAU scenario.

 GDP Gini index CO2 pseudo Gini index

TFP + 30%  -13.203 -21.215

TFP + 20%  -8.885 -14.586

TFP +10%  -4.477 -7.479

TFP - 10%  4.523 8.196

TFP - 20%  9.051 16.730

TFP - 30%  13.497 25.573

PHI + 30%  0.032 10.004

PHI + 20%  0.023 6.833

PHI + 10%  0.013 3.481

PHI - 10%  -0.005 -3.300

PHI - 20%  -0.015 -6.872

PHI - 30%  -0.025 -10.377

POP + 30%  -1.798 -1.152

POP + 20%  -1.093 -0.606

POP + 10%  -0.482 -0.167

POP - 10%  0.320 0.197

POP - 20%  0.406 -0.032

POP - 30%  0.182 -0.687

44

Table 8. Sensitivity analysis. Decomposition of the Theil index in a between and a within component in

2055.

 Between Within Theil index

TFP + 30%  0.144 0.056 0.199

TFP + 20%  0.176 0.054 0.230

TFP +10%  0.214 0.052 0.267

TFP - 10%  0.313 0.049 0.363

TFP - 20%  0.375 0.048 0.423

TFP - 30%  0.447 0.047 0.494

PHI + 30%  0.336 0.054 0.390

PHI + 20%  0.310 0.053 0.363

PHI + 10%  0.285 0.052 0.337

PHI - 10%  0.235 0.050 0.285

PHI - 20%  0.212 0.049 0.261

PHI - 30%  0.190 0.048 0.237

POP + 30%  0.263 0.053 0.316

POP + 20%  0.263 0.052 0.315

POP + 10%  0.262 0.052 0.313

POP - 10%  0.257 0.050 0.307

POP - 20%  0.252 0.049 0.301

POP - 30%  0.245 0.049 0.293

45

Figures

Figure 1. CO2 pGini index

0.320

0.340

0.360

0.380

0.400

0.420

0.440

0.460

0.480

0.500

1995 2005 2015 2025 2035 2045 2055 2065 2075 2085 2095 2105

CO2 pGini index

BAU

Kyoto - 10% no trading

Kyoto- 10% +USA no trading

Global Kyoto no trading

Temp no trading

Conc no trading

Figure 2. GDP Gini index

0.500

0.550

0.600

0.650

0.700

0.750

1995 2005 2015 2025 2035 2045 2055 2065 2075 2085 2095 2105

GDP Gini index

BAU

Kyoto - 10% no trading

Kyoto - 10% +USA no

trading

Global Kyoto no trading

Temp no trading

Conc no trading

46

Figure 3. The relationship between the GDP Gini and the CO2 pGini index.

0.320

0.340

0.360

0.380

0.400

0.420

0.440

0.500 0.550 0.600 0.650 0.700 0.750

C
O

2
 p

G
in

i
in

d
e

x

GDP Gini index

Correlation between the GDP Gini index and the CO2 pGini index. A
positive relationship

BAU

Kyoto - 10% no trading

Kyoto - 10% +USA no trading

Conc no trading

0.380

0.400

0.420

0.440

0.460

0.480

0.500

0.500 0.550 0.600 0.650 0.700 0.750

C
O

2
 p

G
in

i
in

d
e

x

GDP Gini index

Correlation between the GDP Gini index the and CO2 pGini index.  An
ambiguous relationship

Global Kyoto no trading

Temp no trading

47

Figure 4. Kakwani index.

Kakwani index for no trading scenarios

-0.300

-0.250

-0.200

-0.150

-0.100

-0.050

0.000

1995 2005 2015 2025 2035 2045 2055 2065 2075 2085 2095 2105

YearsBAU Kyoto no trading Kyoto+USA no trading

Global Kyoto no trading Temp no trading Conc no trading

48

Figure 5. Income Gini index for different equity principles.

0.400

0.450

0.500

0.550

0.600

0.650

0.700

0.750

1995 2005 2015 2025 2035 2045 2055 2065 2075 2085 2095 2105

BAU

CONC

CONC SOV

CONCBRAS

CONCEQUAL

Figure 6. Emissions pseudo Gini index for different equity principles.

0.000

0.050

0.100

0.150

0.200

0.250

0.300

0.350

0.400

0.450

0.500

1995 2005 2015 2025 2035 2045 2055 2065 2075 2085 2095 2105

BAU

CONC

CONC SOV

CONCBRAS

CONCEQUAL

F

49

Figure 7. Kakwani index for different equity principles.

-0.700

-0.600

-0.500

-0.400

-0.300

-0.200

-0.100

0.000

1995 2005 2015 2025 2035 2045 2055 2065 2075 2085 2095 2105

BAU

CONC

CONC SOV

CONCBRAS

CONCEQUAL

50

Figure 8. Non trading vs trading. Kyoto – 10% scenario.

0.300

0.350

0.400

0.450

0.500

0.550

0.600

0.650

0.700

0.750

1995 2005 2015 2025 2035 2045 2055 2065 2075 2085 2095 2105

Kyoto - 10%

Gini GDP no
trading

Gini GDP
trading

Gini CO2 no
trading

Gini CO2
trading

Figure 9. Non trading vs trading. Kyoto – 10% + USA scenario.

0.300

0.350

0.400

0.450

0.500

0.550

0.600

0.650

0.700

0.750

1995 2005 2015 2025 2035 2045 2055 2065 2075 2085 2095 2105

Kyoto-10%+usa

Gini GDP no
trading

Gini GDP
trading

Gini CO2 no
trading

Gini CO2
trading

51

Figure 10. Non trading vs trading. Global Kyoto scenario.

0.300

0.350

0.400

0.450

0.500

0.550

0.600

0.650

0.700

0.750

1995 2005 2015 2025 2035 2045 2055 2065 2075 2085 2095 2105

Global Kyoto

Gini GDP no
trading

Gini GDP trading

Gini CO2 no
trading

Gini CO2 trading

F

Figure 11. Non trading vs trading. Temp scenario.

0.300

0.350

0.400

0.450

0.500

0.550

0.600

0.650

0.700

0.750

1995 2005 2015 2025 2035 2045 2055 2065 2075 2085 2095 2105

Temp

Gini GDP no
trading

Gini GDP trading

Gini CO2 no
trading

Gini CO2 trading

52

Figure 12. Non trading vs trading. Conc scenario.

0.300

0.350

0.400

0.450

0.500

0.550

0.600

0.650

0.700

0.750

1995 2005 2015 2025 2035 2045 2055 2065 2075 2085 2095 2105

Conc

Gini GDP no
trading

Gini GDP trading

Gini CO2 no
trading

Gini CO2 trading

Figure 13. Non trading vs trading. CONCSOV scenario.

0.300

0.350

0.400

0.450

0.500

0.550

0.600

0.650

0.700

0.750

199520052015202520352045205520652075208520952105

Gini GDP no
trading

Gini GDP
trading

Gini CO2 no
trading

Gini CO2
trading

53

Figure 14. Non trading vs trading. CONCBRAS scenario.

0.300

0.350

0.400

0.450

0.500

0.550

0.600

0.650

0.700

0.750

1995 2005 2015 2025 2035 2045 2055 2065 2075 2085 2095 2105

Gini GDP
no trading